Experience

Draper:
Pride & Prejudice

Emilia Corbin

323.219.0101

emiliacorbincostumes@gmail.com

Izumi Inaba, designer

Long Wharf Theatre

On the Grounds of Belonging Ntokozo Fuzunina Kunene, des. Long Wharf Theatre

The Music Man

The Drowsy Chaperone

Cyrano
Oliver!
Will Rogers Follies

Rags

Oklahoma!

Thoroughly Modern Millie

A Connecticut Christmas Carol Nicole V. Moody, designer

David Toser, designer
Gregg Barnes, designer
Andrea Lauer, designer
Alejo Vietti, designer
Ilona Somogyi, designer

Linda Cho, designer

Tracy Christiansen, designer

Gregory Gale, designer

Anything Goes

Damn Yankees
White Christmas

The Pirates of Penzance

As You Like It

The Lion, the Witch, & the Wardrobe Cathy Meacham-Hunt, des.

Ilona Somogyi, designer

David C. Woolard, designer

Susan Branch Towne, des.
Olivera Gajic, designer

Maria Marrero, designer

The Cradle Will Rock

The Miracle Worker
Rent

Stitcher/First Hand:

Evita

Intimate Apparel

Mrs. Doubtfire

Mrs. Doubtfire

Moulin Rouge!

Ariadne auf Naxos

Hamilton

Meggan Camp, designer
Tracy Dorman, designer
Jessica Ford, designer
John Cowles, draper
Ryan Park, designer

John Cowles, draper
Catherine Zuber, designer

John Cowles, draper
Catherine Zuber, designer

John Cowles, draper
Catherine Zuber, designer

John Cowles, draper
Catherine Zuber, designer

John Cowles, draper
Ryan Park, designer

Roberta Hamelin, draper
Paul Tazewell, designer

Goodspeed Musicals

Goodspeed Musicals

Goodspeed/Norma Terris Theatre

Goodspeed Musicals
Goodspeed Musicals
Goodspeed Musicals
Goodspeed Musicals

Goodspeed Musicals

Goodspeed/Norma Terris Theatre

Goodspeed Musicals
Goodspeed Musicals
Syracuse Stage
Connnecticut Rep

Syracuse University Drama
Syracuse Stage

Syracuse University Drama
Syracuse Stage

Syracuse Stage

Drury Lane Theatre

Lincoln Center Theatre

Stephen Sondheim Theatre

5th Avenue Theatre

Al Hirschfeld Theater

Cincinnati Opera

...And Peggy Company

References available upon request.

New Haven, CT
New Haven, CT
East Haddam, CT
East Haddam, CT
Chester, CT

East Haddam, CT
East Haddam, CT
East Haddam, CT
East Haddam, CT
East Haddam, CT
Chester, CT

East Haddam, CT
East Haddam, CT
Syracuse, NY
Storrs, CT
Syracuse, NY
Syracuse, NY
Syracuse, NY
Syracuse, NY

Syracuse, NY

Chicago, IL

New York, NY

New York, NY

Seattle, WA

New York, NY

Cincinnati, OH

Puerto Rico Tour

2019

2019

2019

2018

2018

2018

2018

2017

2017

2017

2017

2016

2014

2012

2012

2012

2011

2011

2011

2011

2021

2020

2020

2019

2019

2019

2019



A Doll’s House, Part II

Ever After

Beauty & the Beast

Hamilton

Anything Goes

Moulin Rouge!

Hamilton

My Fair Lady

The Honeymooners

Cloud Nine

Hamilton

War Paint

Roman Holiday

War Paint

Hamilton

Chasing Rainbows

A Sign of the Times

Bye Bye Birdie

The Roar of the Greasepaint

Anything Goes

The Piano Lesson

Les Liaisons Dangereuse

Holiday Inn

Beautiful

John Cowles, draper
Alejo Vietti, designer

John Cowles, draper
Linda Cho, designer

John Cowles, draper
Ryan Park, designer

Roberta Hamelin, draper
Paul Tazewell, designer

John Cowles, draper
Alejo Vietti, designer
John Cowles, draper

Catherine Zuber, designer

Roberta Hamelin, draper
Paul Tazewell, designer

John Cowles, draper
Catherine Zuber, designer

John Cowles, draper
Jess Goldstein, designer

John Cowles, draper
Ilona Somogyi, designer

Roberta Hamelin, draper
Paul Tazewell, designer

John Cowles, draper
Catherine Zuber, designer

John Cowles, draper
Catherine Zuber, designer

John Cowles, draper
Catherine Zuber, designer

Roberta Hamelin, draper
Paul Tazewell, designer

Adrienne Webber, draper

Theatreworks

Alliance Theater

Drury Lane Theatre

Philip Company

Arena Stage

Colonial Theatre

Angelica Company

Lincoln Center Theatre

Papermill Playhouse

Hartford Stage

Richard Rogers Theatre

Nederlander Theatre

Golden Gate Theatre

Goodman Theatre

Eliza Company

Goodspeed Musicals

Elizabeth Caitlin Ward, designer

Stephanie Taff, draper
Jennifer Caprio, designer

Stephanie Taff, draper
David Toser, designer

Adrienne Webber, draper
Jess Goldstein, designer

Adrienne Webber, draper
Ilona Somogyi, designer

John Cowles, draper
Toni-Leslie James, designer

John Cowles, draper
Fabio Toblini, designer

John Cowles, draper
Alejo Vietti, designer

John Cowles, draper
Alejo Vietti, designer

Goodspeed/Norma Terris Theatre

Goodspeed Musicals

Goodspeed/Norma Terris Theatre

Goodspeed Musicals

Hartford Stage

Center Stage

Roundabout Theatre Co at Studio 54

First National Tour

References available upon request.

Hartford, CT

Atlanta, GA

Chicago, IL

National Tour

St. Louis, MO

Boston, MA

National Tour

New York, NY

Millburn, NJ

Hartford, CT

New York, NY

New York, NY

San Francisco, CA

Chicago, IL

Chicago Tour

East Haddam, CT

Chester, CT

East Haddam, CT

Chester, CT

East Haddam, CT

Hartford, CT

Baltimore, MD

New York, NY

US Tour

2019

2019

2019

2018

2018

2018

2017-19

2017-18

2017

2017

2017-19

2017

2017

2016

2016-19

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2015



A Christmas Carol

Fiddler on the Roof

A Wonderful Life

My Paris

Kiss Me, Kate

Ever After

La Cage Aux Folles

The Theory of Relativity

Guys & Dolls

Gigi

The King & I

John Cowles, draper
Alejo Vietti, designer

John Cowles, draper
Catherine Zuber, designer

Adrienne Webber, draper
Jennifer Caprio, designer

Stephanie Taff, draper
Paul Tazewell, designer

John Cowles, draper
Fabio Toblini, designer
John Cowles, draper

Jess Goldstein, designer

Kathleen Gephart, draper

Michael McDonald, designer

Kathleen Gephart, draper
Dane Laffrey, designer

Kathleen Gephart, draper

Tracy Christiansen, designer

John Cowles, draper
Catherine Zuber, designer

John Cowles, draper
Catherine Zuber, designer

The Hunchback of Notre Dame, John Cowles, draper

Beautiful

Peter Pan LIVE!

Irving Berlin’s Holiday Inn

The Circus in Winter

Fiddler on the Roof

Bridges of Madison County

Hamlet

The Sound of Music LIVE!

The Most Happy Fella

LMNOP

Hello, Dolly!

The Fabulous Lipitones

Alejo Vietti, designer

John Cowles, draper
Alejo Vietti, designer

John Cowles, draper
Catherine Zuber, designer

Kathleen Gephart, draper
Alejo Vietti, designer

Kathleen Gephart, draper
Marina Draghici, designer

Kathleen Gephart, draper
Alejo Vietti, designer

John Cowles, draper
Catherine Zuber, designer

John Cowles, draper
Fabio Toblini, designer

John Cowles, draper
Catherine Zuber, designer

Stephanie Taff, draper

Hartford Stage

Broadway Theatre

Goodspeed Musicals

Goodspeed/Norma Terris Theatre

Hartford Stage

Papermill Playhouse

Goodspeed Musicals

Goodspeed/Norma Terris Theatre

Goodspeed Musicals

Kennedy Center Theatre

Neil Simon Theatre

Lincoln Center Theatre

La Jolla Playhouse

Stephen Sondheim Theatre

NBC/Universal

Goodspeed Musicals

Goodspeed/Norma Terris Theatre

Goodspeed Musicals

Gerald Schoenfeld Theatre

Hartford Stage

NBC/Universal

Goodspeed Musicals

Thomas Charles LeGalley, designer

Kathleen Gephart, draper
Jennifer Caprio, designer

Stephanie Taff, draper

Wade LeBoissoniere, designer

Stephanie Taff, draper
Gregory Gale, designer

Goodspeed/Norma Terris Theatre

Goodspeed Musicals

Goodspeed/Norma Terris Theatre

References available upon request.

Hartford, CT

New York, NY

East Haddam, CT

Chester, CT

Hartford, CT

Millburn, NJ

East Haddam, CT

Chester, CT

East Haddam, CT

Washington, DC

New York, NY

New York, NY

National Tour

LaJolla, CA

New York, NY

NBC Television

East Haddam, CT

Chester, CT

East Haddam, CT

NY, NY & Nat'l Tour

Hartford, CT

NBC Television

East Haddam, CT

Chester, CT

East Haddam, CT

Chester, CT

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013



Amazing Grace Kathleen Gephart, draper Goodspeed/Norma Terris Theatre
Toni-Leslie James, designer

The Mystery of Irma Vep Barry Sellers, draper HartfordStage
Alejo Vietti, designer

Great Expectations John Cowles, draper Goodspeed Opera House
Pamela Schofield, designer

They All Laughed John Cowles, draper Goodspeed Opera House
Jess Goldstein, designer

Specialty Costume Fabricator:
A Midsummer Night’s Dream Jessica Ford, designer Syracuse Stage
Foam-and-ruffle “battle fairies”

Lysistrata Meggan Camp, designer Syracuse University Drama
Obese suit for a woman

Big Mommas: Like Father, Like Son — Feature Film 20t Century Fox, via Spectral Motion
Starring Martin Lawrence, Brandon T. Jackson
Contemporary cross-dressing comedy, Female fat suits for men
Maria Sundeen, specialty costumer

Tron Legacy Feature Film Disney, via Quantum Creative FX
Starring Garrett Hedlund, Jeff Bridges
Futuristic/ Fantasy, superhero suits
Maria Sundeen, specialty costumer

Broadway Intern:

La Cage Aux Folles William Ivey Long, designer Marquis Theater
Sweet Charity William Ivey Long, designer Al Hirschfeld Theater
Special Skills:

Chester, CT

Hartford, CT

East Haddam, CT

East Haddam, CT

Syracuse, NY

Syracuse, NY

Glendale, CA

Burbank, CA

New York, NY

New York, NY

2012

2004

2002

2002

2013

2011

2010

2009

2003

2003

stitcher, embroidery, experienced shopper in New York and Los Angeles, one year experience fitting pointe & other dance shoes
and clothes at Capezio Dance-Theater Shop in NYC, alterations and patterning, much experience compiling swatch books and show

bibles, understand/speak some French, fluent in Excel, Word, PowerPoint

Education:
Marymount Manhattan College BA in Theater Design & Technology
Ohio University MFA in Theater Production Design & Technology

References available upon request.

May 2003
June 2006



