Emilia Corbin

323.219.0101 emiliacorbincostumes@gmail.com

Experience

Draper:				
Pride & Prejudice	Izumi Inaba, designer	Long Wharf Theatre	New Haven, CT	2019
On the Grounds of Belonging	g Ntokozo Fuzunina Kunene, d	es. Long Wharf Theatre	New Haven, CT	2019
The Music Man	David Toser, designer	Goodspeed Musicals	East Haddam, CT	2019
The Drowsy Chaperone	Gregg Barnes, designer	Goodspeed Musicals	East Haddam, CT	2018
Cyrano	Andrea Lauer, designer	Goodspeed/Norma Terris Theatre	Chester, CT	2018
<u>Oliver!</u>	Alejo Vietti, designer	Goodspeed Musicals	East Haddam, CT	2018
Will Rogers Follies	Ilona Somogyi, designer	Goodspeed Musicals	East Haddam, CT	2018
<u>Rags</u>	Linda Cho, designer	Goodspeed Musicals	East Haddam, CT	2017
<u>Oklahoma!</u>	Tracy Christiansen, designer	Goodspeed Musicals	East Haddam, CT	2017
Thoroughly Modern Millie	Gregory Gale, designer	Goodspeed Musicals	East Haddam, CT	2017
A Connecticut Christmas Ca	<u>rol</u> Nicole V. Moody, designer	Goodspeed/Norma Terris Theatre	Chester, CT	2017
Anything Goes	Ilona Somogyi, designer	Goodspeed Musicals	East Haddam, CT	2016
Damn Yankees	David C. Woolard, designer	Goodspeed Musicals	East Haddam, CT	2014
White Christmas	Susan Branch Towne, des.	Syracuse Stage	Syracuse, NY	2012
The Pirates of Penzance	Olivera Gajic, designer	Connnecticut Rep	Storrs, CT	2012
<u>As You Like It</u>	Maria Marrero, designer	Syracuse University Drama	Syracuse, NY	2012
The Lion, the Witch, & the Ward	<u>robe</u> Cathy Meacham-Hunt, des	s. Syracuse Stage	Syracuse, NY	2011
The Cradle Will Rock	Meggan Camp, designer	Syracuse University Drama	Syracuse, NY	2011
The Miracle Worker	Tracy Dorman, designer	Syracuse Stage	Syracuse, NY	2011
Rent	Jessica Ford, designer	Syracuse Stage	Syracuse, NY	2011
Stitcher/First Hand: Evita	John Cowles, draper Ryan Park, designer	Drury Lane Theatre	Chicago, IL	2021
Intimate Apparel	John Cowles, draper Catherine Zuber, designer	Lincoln Center Theatre	New York, NY	2020
Mrs. Doubtfire	John Cowles, draper Catherine Zuber, designer	Stephen Sondheim Theatre	New York, NY	2020
Mrs. Doubtfire	John Cowles, draper Catherine Zuber, designer	5 th Avenue Theatre	Seattle, WA	2019
Moulin Rouge!	John Cowles, draper Catherine Zuber, designer	Al Hirschfeld Theater	New York, NY	2019
Ariadne auf Naxos	John Cowles, draper Ryan Park, designer	Cincinnati Opera	Cincinnati, OH	2019
<u>Hamilton</u>	Roberta Hamelin, draper Paul Tazewell, designer	And Peggy Company	Puerto Rico Tour	2019

References available upon request.

<u>A Doll's House, Part II</u>	John Cowles, draper Alejo Vietti, designer	Theatreworks	Hartford, CT	2019
Ever After	John Cowles, draper Linda Cho, designer	Alliance Theater	Atlanta, GA	2019
Beauty & the Beast	John Cowles, draper Ryan Park, designer	Drury Lane Theatre	Chicago, IL	2019
<u>Hamilton</u>	Roberta Hamelin, draper Paul Tazewell, designer	Philip Company	National Tour	2018
Anything Goes	John Cowles, draper Alejo Vietti, designer	Arena Stage	St. Louis, MO	2018
Moulin Rouge!	John Cowles, draper Catherine Zuber, designer	Colonial Theatre	Boston, MA	2018
<u>Hamilton</u>	Roberta Hamelin, draper Paul Tazewell, designer	Angelica Company	National Tour	2017-19
<u>My Fair Lady</u>	John Cowles, draper Catherine Zuber, designer	Lincoln Center Theatre	New York, NY	2017-18
The Honeymooners	John Cowles, draper Jess Goldstein, designer	Papermill Playhouse	Millburn, NJ	2017
<u>Cloud Nine</u>	John Cowles, draper Ilona Somogyi, designer	Hartford Stage	Hartford, CT	2017
<u>Hamilton</u>	Roberta Hamelin, draper Paul Tazewell, designer	Richard Rogers Theatre	New York, NY	2017-19
<u>War Paint</u>	John Cowles, draper Catherine Zuber, designer	Nederlander Theatre	New York, NY	2017
<u>Roman Holiday</u>	John Cowles, draper Catherine Zuber, designer	Golden Gate Theatre	San Francisco, CA	2017
<u>War Paint</u>	John Cowles, draper Catherine Zuber, designer	Goodman Theatre	Chicago, IL	2016
<u>Hamilton</u>	Roberta Hamelin, draper Paul Tazewell, designer	Eliza Company	Chicago Tour	2016-19
Chasing Rainbows	Adrienne Webber, draper Elizabeth Caitlin Ward, desiş	Goodspeed Musicals gner	East Haddam, CT	2016
A Sign of the Times	Stephanie Taff, draper Jennifer Caprio, designer	Goodspeed/Norma Terris Theatre	Chester, CT	2016
<u>Bye Bye Birdie</u>	Stephanie Taff, draper David Toser, designer	Goodspeed Musicals	East Haddam, CT	2016
The Roar of the Greasepaint	Adrienne Webber, draper Jess Goldstein, designer	Goodspeed/Norma Terris Theatre	Chester, CT	2016
Anything Goes	Adrienne Webber, draper Ilona Somogyi, designer	Goodspeed Musicals	East Haddam, CT	2016
The Piano Lesson	John Cowles, draper Toni-Leslie James, designer	Hartford Stage	Hartford, CT	2016
Les Liaisons Dangereuse	John Cowles, draper Fabio Toblini, designer	Center Stage	Baltimore, MD	2016
<u>Holiday Inn</u>	John Cowles, draper Alejo Vietti, designer	Roundabout Theatre Co at Studio 54	New York, NY	2016
<u>Beautiful</u>	John Cowles, draper Alejo Vietti, designer	First National Tour	US Tour	2015

References available upon request.

<u>A Christmas Carol</u>	John Cowles, draper Alejo Vietti, designer	Hartford Stage	Hartford, CT	2015
Fiddler on the Roof	John Cowles, draper Catherine Zuber, designer	Broadway Theatre	New York, NY	2015
A Wonderful Life	Adrienne Webber, draper Jennifer Caprio, designer	Goodspeed Musicals	East Haddam, CT	2015
<u>My Paris</u>	Stephanie Taff, draper Paul Tazewell, designer	Goodspeed/Norma Terris Theatre	Chester, CT	2015
<u>Kiss Me, Kate</u>	John Cowles, draper Fabio Toblini, designer	Hartford Stage	Hartford, CT	2015
Ever After	John Cowles, draper Jess Goldstein, designer	Papermill Playhouse	Millburn, NJ	2015
La Cage Aux Folles	Kathleen Gephart, draper Michael McDonald, designer	Goodspeed Musicals	East Haddam, CT	2015
The Theory of Relativity	Kathleen Gephart, draper Dane Laffrey, designer	Goodspeed/Norma Terris Theatre	Chester, CT	2015
Guys & Dolls	Kathleen Gephart, draper Tracy Christiansen, designer	Goodspeed Musicals	East Haddam, CT	2015
<u>Gigi</u>	John Cowles, draper Catherine Zuber, designer	Kennedy Center Theatre Neil Simon Theatre	Washington, DC New York, NY	2015 2015
<u>The King & I</u>	John Cowles, draper Catherine Zuber, designer	Lincoln Center Theatre	New York, NY National Tour	2015 2015
The Hunchback of Notre Dat	<u>ne</u> , John Cowles, draper Alejo Vietti, designer	La Jolla Playhouse	La Jolla, CA	2014
<u>Beautiful</u>	John Cowles, draper Alejo Vietti, designer	Stephen Sondheim Theatre	New York, NY	2014
Peter Pan LIVE!	John Cowles, draper Catherine Zuber, designer	NBC/Universal	NBC Television	2014
Irving Berlin's Holiday Inn	Kathleen Gephart, draper Alejo Vietti, designer	Goodspeed Musicals	East Haddam, CT	2014
The Circus in Winter	Kathleen Gephart, draper Marina Draghici, designer	Goodspeed/Norma Terris Theatre	Chester, CT	2014
Fiddler on the Roof	Kathleen Gephart, draper Alejo Vietti, designer	Goodspeed Musicals	East Haddam, CT	2014
Bridges of Madison County	John Cowles, draper Catherine Zuber, designer	Gerald Schoenfeld Theatre	NY, NY & Nat'l Tour	2014
<u>Hamlet</u>	John Cowles, draper Fabio Toblini, designer	Hartford Stage	Hartford, CT	2014
The Sound of Music LIVE!	John Cowles, draper Catherine Zuber, designer	NBC/Universal	NBC Television	2013
The Most Happy Fella	Stephanie Taff, draper Thomas Charles LeGalley, de	Goodspeed Musicals signer	East Haddam, CT	2013
<u>LMNOP</u>	Kathleen Gephart, draper Jennifer Caprio, designer	Goodspeed/Norma Terris Theatre	Chester, CT	2013
<u>Hello, Dolly!</u>	Stephanie Taff, draper Wade LeBoissoniere, designe	Goodspeed Musicals r	East Haddam, CT	2013
The Fabulous Lipitones	Stephanie Taff, draper Gregory Gale, designer	Goodspeed/Norma Terris Theatre	Chester, CT	2013

References available upon request.

Amazing Grace	Kathleen Gephart, draper Toni-Leslie James, designer	Goodspeed/Norma Terris Theatre	Chester, CT	2012
The Mystery of Irm	<u>a Vep</u> Barry Sellers, draper Alejo Vietti, designer	HartfordStage	Hartford, CT	2004
Great Expectations	John Cowles, draper Pamela Schofield, designer	Goodspeed Opera House	East Haddam, CT	2002
They All Laughed	John Cowles, draper Jess Goldstein, designer	Goodspeed Opera House	East Haddam, CT	2002
Specialty Costur <u>A Midsummer Nig</u>	ne Fabricator: <u>ht's Dream</u> Jessica Ford, designer Foam-and-ruffle "battle fairi	Syracuse Stage es″	Syracuse, NY	2013
<u>Lysistrata</u>	Meggan Camp, designer Obese suit for a woman	Syracuse University Drama	Syracuse, NY	2011
<u>Big Mommas: Like</u>	Father, Like Son – Feature Film Starring Martin Lawrence, Brandon T. Contemporary cross-dressing comedy, Maria Sundeen, specialty costumer		Glendale, CA	2010
<u>Tron Legacy</u>	Feature Film Starring Garrett Hedlund, Jeff Bridges Futuristic/Fantasy, superhero suits Maria Sundeen, specialty costumer	Disney, via Quantum Creative FX	Burbank, CA	2009
Broadway Intern		N		2002
La Cage Aux Folles	8 William Ivey Long, designer	Marquis Theater	New York, NY	2003
Sweet Charity	William Ivey Long, designer	Al Hirschfeld Theater	New York, NY	2003
Emocial Elvilla				

Special Skills:

stitcher, embroidery, experienced shopper in New York and Los Angeles, one year experience fitting pointe & other dance shoes and clothes at Capezio Dance-Theater Shop in NYC, alterations and patterning, much experience compiling swatch books and show bibles, understand/speak some French, fluent in Excel, Word, PowerPoint

Education:Marymount Manhattan CollegeBA in Theater Design & TechnologyMay 2003Ohio UniversityMFA in Theater Production Design & TechnologyJune 2006